10/02/2025

Y
Q
g
N
S
)]
)]
<
-
Q
Ao
v
@)
~
'~
Q
de
i~
)
3
£
~

AQRated

Level 5
CONTRIBUTOR

B-BBEE Verified Company

AQRate has assessed and verified the relevant B-BBEE Elements of the above mentioned enterprise, to provide an

l AQRate

RATING AGENCY

AQRAate (Pty) Ltd (Reg no. 2002/001364/07) | Unit OL012 Ground Floor Oak Leaf Terrace, Old Oak Office Park, 1 Edmar Street, Bellville, 7530 |
Tel: 086 12 77 283 | www.aQrate.co.za

MEASURED ENTITY

Company Name Libstar Holdings Limited
(including entities listed on Annexure A)

Trade Name Libstar Holdings Limited

Location 1st Floor, Libstar House, 43 Bloulelie Crescent
Plattekloof, Cape Town
7500

Registration Number 2014/032444/06

VAT Number 4600268827

Certificate Number LIH010416-REV7

B-BBEE SCORE PER ELEMENT

Equity Ownership 11.16
Management Control 6.92
Skills Development 15.44
Enterprise & Supplier Development 30.03
Socio Economic Development 15.00
Additional Y.E.S points 0.00
Total Score 78.55
B-BBEE STATUS
B-BBEE Status Level Five Contributor
B-BBEE Procurement Recognition Level 80%
Empowering Supplier Yes
Discounting Principle Applied to final level No
Participation in Y.E.S and tier achieved N/A
Achieve YES Target and 2.5% Absorption No
Achieve 1.5 x YES Target and 5% Absorption No
Achieve Double YES Target and 5% Absorption No
Level & Points from Y.E.S. Initiative No additional levels or points
Exclusion Principle applied to Ownership No
Modified Flow-Through Principle Applied No
Ownership Recognition Flow-Through Modified Flow-Through
Black Ownership (*Economic Interest) 10.88% N/A
Black Female Ownership (*Economic Interest) 5.36% N/A
Voting Rights of Black People 18.48% N/A
Voting Rights of Black Women 9.53% N/A
Economic Interest of Black People 10.88% N/A
Economic Interest of Black Women 5.36% N/A
51% Black Owned No
30% Black Women Owned No
51% Black Designated Group Supplier No
Total Black Designated Groups 0.00%
Black Youth 0.00%
Black Disabled People 0.00%
Black Unemployed People 0.00%
Black People living in rural/under-developed areas 0.00%
Black Military Veterans 0.00%
Black Farm Workers 0.00%
Measurement Period Financial Year Ended 31 December 2024
Applicable Scorecard Amended AgriBEE Sector Code Generic Scorecard
Applicable BEE Code Gazetted Codes 41306
Date of Issue 02 April 2025
Date of Re-issue N/A
Expiry Date 01 April 2026

Williaw Swdith
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Technical Signatory ] 3 m

#-BBEE Rafing Agency

independent and impartial opinion on the BEE status of the enterprise, based on the Amended Agricultural Sector Codes of BVAD21

Good Practice (41306), in line with the Broad-Based BEE Codes of Good Practice (Codes 000 - 800), as amended.
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RATING A

AQRate

GENCY

ANNEXURE A

Subsidiary / Division / Entity

Amaro Foods, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Ambassador Foods, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Cape Coastal Honey, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Cape Foods, a Subsidiary of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd

Cape Herb and Spice, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Cecil Vinegar Works, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Chet Chemicals, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Contactim, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd

Denny Mushrooms, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Dickon Hall Foods, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Finlar Fine Foods, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Lancewood Holdings, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd

Libstar Properties (Pty) Ltd

Millennium Foods, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Montagu Foods, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Retailer Brands, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd
Rialto, a Division of Libstar Operations (Pty) Ltd

Independent Credible Assurance.

AQRated

B-BBEE Verified Company

Measured Entity
Certificate Number

Date of Issue

Date of Re-issue

Expiry Date

Williaw: St

William Smith
Technical Signatory

AQRate has assessed and verified the relevant B-BBEE Elements of the above mentioned enterprise, to provide an
independent and impartial opinion on the BEE status of the enterprise, based on the Amended Agricultural Sector Codes of
Good Practice (41306), in line with the Broad-Based BEE Codes of Good Practice (Codes 000 - 800), as amended.
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Registration

2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2002/030938/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07
2014/062496/07

VAT Number

4080267224
4810267031
4510281860
4080203880
4050267220
4680282912
4820267211
4840282893
4640273100
4680267210
4090267222
4110267228
4810267031
4480181140
4490281997
4060267228
4880267218
4080267224

Libstar Holdings Limited

LIH010416-REV7
02 April 2025
N/A

01 April 2026

BVAD21
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